

SANGAT SINGH Versus MOHAN LAL

CR.R-88 of 2026

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Jeet Ram Poswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tarun Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Tarun Singh, Advocate, has filed memo of appearance on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file Power of Attorney.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that order dated 05.02.2026 has been complied with, as such, direction contained in afore order is made absolute. He further states that since 50% of the award amount has already been deposited with the learned trial Court and petitioner is ready and willing to deposit the remaining amount, provided he is given some reasonable time.

List on 04.06.2026. On or before next date of hearing, remaining amount shall be deposited, failing which, this Court would be constrained to decide the petition on its own merit.

April 20, 2026
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge

**RAJ KISHORE Versus PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK RECKONG
PEO AND ANOTHER**

CR.R-86 of 2026

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Jeevesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Kiran Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.2-State.

Ms. Kiran Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.1. She prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file Power of Attorney.

Bare perusal of order dated 30.03.2026 passed by learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo, Himachal Pradesh, which has been made available to this Court by learned counsel for the petitioner, reveals that order dated 05.02.2026 has been complied with, as such, directions contained in afore order are made absolute.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that since petitioner is ready and willing to settle the matter with the respondent and in that regard, some talks are going on. He prays for and is granted six weeks' time to place on record factum of compromise, if any, arrived *inter se* parties, enabling this Court to pass appropriate orders, if any, with regard to