

Sangat Singh vs. Mohan Lal

Cr. Revision No.88 of 2026

04.06.2026 Present Mr. Shubham Negi, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

Since original counsel representing the petitioner is not present on account of ill health, prayer has been made on his behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 29.06.2026, on or before which date, needful shall be done by the petitioner in terms of order dated 20.04.2026, failing which, he shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

June 04, 2026
(shankar)