

SANGAT SINGH Versus MOHAN LAL

CR.R-88 of 2026

29.06.2026 Present: Mr. Shubham Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Jeet Ram Poswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondent.

In terms of order dated 04.06.2026, petitioner has come present. He states that on account of financial constraints, he has not been able to deposit the remaining amount, but same shall be deposited/paid within three weeks.

Though having taken note of previous orders, there appears to be no justification to grant further time, but way of indulgence and on the vehement request of learned counsel for the petitioner, further three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the petitioner to deposit the remaining amount, failing which this Court would be constrained to decide the petition on its own merits.

List on 30.07.2026, on which date, petitioner shall remain present in Court. In the meantime, 50% of the compensation amount lying deposited with the learned trial Court is ordered to be released in favour of the respondent-complainant, by remitting the same in his saving bank account, detail whereof, shall be furnished within a period of one week, if not already furnished.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

June 29, 2026
(Sunil)