

SANGAT SINGH Versus MOHAN LAL

CR.R-88 of 2026

30.07.2026 Present: Mr. Shubham Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Jeet Ram Poswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Simran, Advocate, for the respondent.

Pursuant to order dated 29.06.2026, petitioner has present in person. He states that on account of illness of his nephew, he is unable to deposit the remaining amount, but in any eventuality, same shall be deposited on or before next date of hearing.

Having taken note of fact that 50% of the compensation amount had already been ordered to be released in favour of the respondent, this Court, by way of indulgence and on the vehement request of learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourns the matter for six weeks, enabling the petitioner to deposit the remaining amount, failing which this Court would be constrained to decide the petition on its own merits.

List on 08.09.2026, on which date, petitioner shall remain present in Court.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

July 30, 2026
(Sunil)